NOTICE Q1/08/2019

It is for information to all concerned that a meeting of Advisory Committee of DBT STAR College Scheme will be held on 06/08/2019 at 2.30 pm at College Premises. All are requested to attend the same.

- Agenda
 - 1. To discuss the plan of activities under STAR College Scheme.
 - 2. Miscellaneous.

Members

1. Shri. Arvind Duggal

Adviser, DBT

Dr. Garima Gupta

Programme officer, Star College Scheme

3. Dr. Sandeep Das

Associate prof. in Bio-technology, Bodoland University, Kokrajhar, Assam

External Expert

Mr. Mehedi Al Kausor

Asstt. Prof. in Chemistry, Science College Kokrajhar, Assam

External Expert

Dr. Nabami Basumatary

HOD Botany & Departmental Coordinator for DBT STAR College Scheme, B.N. College, Dhubri,

Dr. Piyush Kumar Mishra

Asstt. Prof. in Botany, B.N. College, Dhubri

Member

7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh

Asstt. Prof. in Zoology & Departmental Coordinator for DBT STAR College Scheme, B.N. College,

Dhubri, Member

8. Dr. Bhabesh Nath

HOD Zoology, B N College, Dhubri,

Member

Dr. Malabika Borah

Asstt. Prof. in Chemistry & Departmental Coordinator for DBT STAR College Scheme, B N College,

Dhubri

Member

10. Mr. Shahidul Islam

HOD Chemistry, B N College, Dhubri

Member

Mr. Nilam Jyoti Dutta

Asstt. Prof. in Physics & Departmental Coordinator for DBT STAR College Scheme, B N College,

Dhubri

Member

Dr. Hiten Sarma

HOD Physics, B N College, Dhubri

Member

Countersigned b

Principal

B.N. College, Dhubri

Programme Coordinator

DBT STAR College Scheme

B N College, Dhubri

Proceding of the meeting of DBT STAR College Scheme held on 06/08/2019 at 2.30 pm at IQAC under the Pesidentship of Dr. Druba Chakrabortty, Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

Members present:

Dr. Malabika Borah

P. 19 Dr. Druba Chakrabortty Chairman

2. Shri. Arvind Duggal Adviser

3. Dr. Garima Gupta Programme officer

4. Dr. Sandeep Das External Expert

External Expert

Member

Member 5. Mr. Mehedi Al Kausor

6. Dr. Nabami Basumatary

Member 2 19 Dr. Piyush Kumar Mishra 7.

Member Joseph 019 Dr. Samuel Sheikh

Dally Hoslia Dr. Bhabesh Nath Member

MB95108119

\$ 6.8.19. Mr. Shahidul Islam Member

Member

12. Mr. Nilam Jyoti Dutta Member

JUG 8119 Dr. Hiten Sarma Member

Programme Coordinator 14. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta

Resolution

Resolution1

Discussed threadbare and approved the Plan of activities presented by Programme coordinators under DBT for the 1st year. The programme coordinator and the four departmental coordinators are entrusted to do the needful.

Resolution 2

Discussed threadbare and resolved that the certificate of installation of equipments under the scheme be kept department wise.

Resolution 3

Discussed threadbare and resolved that publication may be done of the minor projects proposed to be undertaken by students of concerned departments, if possible. B.N. College, Dhubri.